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MARE, from Old Buckenham Stud

Will Stand at Park Paddocks, Right Yard, Box 655

26 (WITH VAT)

ENOLA
(1982)

A Brown Mare

(1970)

Ela-Mana-Mou

Come True (FR)

Pitcairn Petingo
Border Bounty
Rose Bertin High Hat
Wide Awake
Nasram I Nasrullah
La Mirambule
Parisian Il Ambiorix 1l
Two Cities

Covered by MTOTO last service April 22nd; believed in foal.
Pregnancy Certificate available, see conditions of Sale.

ENOLA, unraced;
dam of seven winners-

1986
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992

1993

1994
1996
1997

1998

1999
2000

El Hielo

ELTON (ITY)
Exetera (FR)
ETIWANDA (IRE)
ELLIOT (GB)

DE PUNTILLAS (GB)

Copa de Portiva (GB)

Esau (ITY)

Asti Fiammante (GB)
ELOIM (GB)

ENDIS (IRE)

| Feel Pretty (GB)

(c.
(f.

. by Homing), unraced.

. by Lotar), won 5 races in Italy.

. by Tommy Way), placed once in Italy.

. by Brustolon), won 5 races at 2 and 3 years

in Italy, £9,946; dam of a winner.

. by Ballad Rock), won 5 races at 2 to 4

years in Italy, £32,092.

. by Distant Relative), 10 races in Italy and in

U.S.A., £173,051 including Yerba Buena
Handicap, Golden Gate, Gr.3, Premio
Minerva, Rome, L., Southern Trace
Handicap, Santa Anita, L., third in Premio
Lydia Tesio, Rome, Gr.2, Wilshire
Handicap, Hollywood Park, Gr.2.

. by Shavian), won 1 race at 2 years in Italy,

£6,698, placed second in Premio Gino
Mantovani, Milan, L.; dam of a winner.

. by Salse (USA)), unraced.
. by Catrail (USA)), ran a few times in Italy.
. by Suave Dancer (USA)), won 1 race at 2

years in Italy, £9,403 and placed twice.

. by Distant Relative), won 2 races at 3

years, 2001 in Italy and placed 4 times.
by Entrepreneur (GB)), in training.
by Polish Precedent), exported to Italy.

1987 No Return, 1995 Barren, 2001 Barren.

1st Dam

COME TRUE (FR), won 1 race at 3 years; Own sister to Over There (FR);
dam of eight winners from 12 runners and 14 foals of racing age including-
AH YA ZEIN (f. by Artaius (USA)), won 2 races in France including Grand Prix de
Marseille, Marseille, L.; dam of winners.
Moutahddee (IRE) (c. by Alzao (USA)), 4 races at 2 and 3 years, placed third
in Petros Rose of Lancaster Stakes, Haydock Park, Gr.3.
Apatride (IRE) (f. by Polish Patriot (USA)), 4 races in France, placed third in
Prix Caravelle-Haras des Granges, Toulouse, L.
Spanish Dancer (c. by Gay Fandango (USA)), won 6 races at 3 years and
£28,199, placed second in Garrowby Stakes, York, L.; sire in U.S.A.
Cosmic Princess (f. by Fairy King (USA)), won 2 races at 3 years and £15,934,
placed second in Radley Stakes, Newbury, L.; also won 1 race in France.

2nd Dam
PARISIAN llI, placed 5 times in France;

dam of four winners from 7 runners and 8 foals of racing age including-
Horsemen Wild (JPN), 9 races, third in Takarazuka Kinen, Hanshin, Gr.1.
Over There (FR), placed third in Prix Djebel, Saint-Cloud.

3rd Dam

TWO CITIES, won 1 race in U.S.A. and placed once;
dam of six winners from 7 runners and 8 foals of racing age including-
BALDRIC 11, won 4 races including Champion Stakes, 2000 Guineas; leading sire.



